
1

256

false

200	
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serviceName
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tags

page
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423	

500	

/portalServiceProfiles

"content":	-
	…	+

"paging":	-
"page":	0

"pageSize":	0

"totalCount":	0

Array	[

]
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400	
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404	
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/portalServiceProfiles
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"string"

"requestId":	"string"

"response":	
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400	

401	

403	

404	

422	

423	

500	

/portalServiceProfiles/tags
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-
"id":	"string"

"name":	"string"

"tags":	"string"

200	

400	

401	

403	

404	

422	

423	

500	

/portalServiceProfiles/networks

-
"id":	"string"

"name":	"string"

"tags":	"string"

file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/guest-offline-1.7.0-public-openapi3.html#tag/Guest-User
file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/guest-offline-1.7.0-public-openapi3.html#tag/Portal-Service-Profile/operation/GetPortalServiceProfilesOfNetworkFilter
file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/guest-offline-1.7.0-public-openapi3.html#tag/Guest-User/operation/ImportGuestUsers


"Creation" "Login"

"Minute" "Hour" "Day" "Week" "Month" "Year" "Never"

3

"MAIL" "SMS" "WHATSAPP" "STUB" "PRINT"

201	

400	

401	

403	

404	

422	

423	

500	

networkId
required

expiration.activationType
required

expiration.duration
required

expiration.unit
required

maxDevices
required

deliveryMethods

file
required

/networks/{networkId}/guestUsers



"requestId":	"string"

"response":	-
"downloadUrl":	"string"

"data":	 	…	+

200	

400	

401	

403	

404	

422	

423	

500	

page

size

/guestUsers

"content":	-
	…	+

"totalElements":	0

file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/guest-offline-1.7.0-public-openapi3.html#tag/Guest-User/operation/GetGuestUsers
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Array	[

"MAIL" "SMS" "WHATSAPP" "STUB" "PRINT"

]

201	

400	

401	

403	

404	

422	

423	

500	

name
required

disabled

networkId
required

notes

email

mobilePhoneNumber
required

maxDevices
required

deliveryMethods
required

expiration
required

/guestUsers



-
"name":	"string"

"disabled":	false

"networkId":	"string"

"notes":	"string"

"email":	"string"

"mobilePhoneNumber":	"string"

"maxDevices":	3

"deliveryMethods":	 	…	+
"expiration":	 	…	+

"requestId":	"string"

"response":	-
	…	+

Array	[

]
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423	

500	
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/guestUsers

"string"

"requestId":	"string"

"response":	

200	

400	

401	

403	

404	

422	

423	

500	

guestUserId
required

/guestUsers/{guestUserId}

file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/guest-offline-1.7.0-public-openapi3.html#tag/Guest-User/operation/GetGuestUserById


"id":	"string"

"createdDate":	0

"lastModified":	0

"name":	"string"

"disabled":	false

"networkId":	"string"

"notes":	"string"

"email":	"string"

"mobilePhoneNumber":	"string"

"maxDevices":	3

"macAddresses":	-
"string"

"ssid":	"string"

"deliveryMethods":	-
"MAIL"

"guestUserType":	"GuestPass"

"expiration":	-
"activationType":	"Creation"

"duration":	0

"unit":	"Minute"

"password":	"string"

"expirationDate":	0

200	

400	

401	

403	

guestUserId
required

file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/guest-offline-1.7.0-public-openapi3.html#tag/Guest-User/operation/DeleteGuestUserById


404	

422	

423	

500	

/guestUsers/{guestUserId}

"requestId":	"string"

"response":	

"MAIL" "SMS" "WHATSAPP" "STUB" "PRINT"

200	

400	

401	

403	

404	

guestUserId
required

action
required

deliveryMethods
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422	

423	

500	

/guestUsers/{guestUserId}

"action":	"enabled"

"deliveryMethods":	"MAIL"

"requestId":	"string"

"response":	-
"id":	"string"

"createdDate":	0

"lastModified":	0

"name":	"string"

"disabled":	false

"networkId":	"string"

"notes":	"string"

"email":	"string"

"mobilePhoneNumber":	"string"

"maxDevices":	3

"macAddresses":	 	…	+
"ssid":	"string"

"deliveryMethods":	 	…	+
"guestUserType":	"GuestPass"

"expiration":	 	…	+
"password":	"string"

"expirationDate":	0


